
FM® Sharon Samuels
Member Services Programs and Procurement Administrator

MUNICIPAL POWER

MEMORANDUIVI

February 25, 2019

TO: Members participating in the Wire & Cable Bid

FROM: Sharon Samuels

SUBJECT: Award of the Wire & Cable Bid (ITB# 2018-006)

1ci!*i!lcl!lc1c1c**l!l!lc**1c1c1c1c**ir^1t1r^^ieirie*1:**ifif*1it****************1c***********************itii*

In response to the FMPA Invitation to Bid No. 2018-006, the Joint Purchase Project reviewed the
bids received for the Purchase and Delivery of Wire & Cable Bid.

FMPA received bids from American Wire Group of Hallandale, FL, Irby Utilities, Inc. of Orlando, FL,
and Anixter of Orlando, FL.

The recommended awards, by city, is for American Wire Group, Anixter, and Irby Utilities. The award
details for the Wire & Cable Bid 2018-006 are as follows:

Beaches Energy Services
FMPA#

200-02014

200-02020

200-02030

200-02036

200-04001

200-04003

200-04004

200-04016

200-04018

200-05000

200-05002

200-05004

200-05012

Description

4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING

#2 Triplex XLP, Code SHRIMP

2/0 Triplex XLP, Code DUNGENESE

4/0 Insulated THW, Copper

2/0 Triplex XLP, Code CONVERSE

4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR

350 MCM Triplex XLP, Code WESLEYAN
#12-2, Copper, UF w/GRD, 600 volt

#10-2, Copper, UF w/ GRD, 600 volt

#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid

#2, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid

Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH

Guy, 7 # 9 Alumoweld

Recommended
Award

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

No Award

Anixter

Anixter

Anixter

No Award

No Award

American Wire Group

No Award

No Award

Anixter
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City of Lake Worth Utilities

FIVIPA#

200-01002
200-01007
200-01008
200-01018
200-02005
200-02014
200-02016
200-02027
200-02032
200-02033
200-02036
200-02043
200-04000
200-04004
200-04007
200-04014
200-05000
200-05001
200-05004
200-05010
200-05023

200-06046

200-06052

200-06058

200-06062

200-02052

Description

1/0 AAAC, Code AZUSA
4/0 AAC, Code OXLIP
336 AAC, Code TULIP
556 ACSR, Code OSPREY
#2 Tripiex XLP, Code CLAM
4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING
#6 Duplex, Code COLLIE
4/0 Tn'plex XLP, Code LEPAS
336.4 Quadraplex, Code LIPPIZANER
1/0 TriplexXLP, Code MUREX
4/0 Insulated THW, Copper
1/0 Insulated THHN, Copper
1/0 Triplex XLP, Code BRENAU
350 MCM Triplex XLP, Code WESLEYAN
#6 Duplex XLP, Code CLAFLIN
350 Quadraplex, 4/0 Neutral, Code SLIPPERY ROCK
#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper

#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper

Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH
#4, Copper, Sol, Bare, HD

#4, AL, Bare Tie Wire
750 MCM XLP/TRXLP, 260 MIL, Copper, 25 kV, 1/3
Neutral
1/0 XLP/TRXLP, 280 MIL, Aluminum, 28 kV, 1/3 Neutral
1000 MCM XLP/TRXLP, 280 MIL, Aluminum, 28 kV, 1/3
Neutral
750 MCM XLP/TRXLP, 280 MIL, Copper, 28 kV, 1/3
Neutral
2/0 Insulated THHN, Copper

Recommended
Award

American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

Irby Utilities

Irby Utilities

Irby Utilities

Irby Utilities

American Wire Group

City of Newberry

FMPA#

200-06001

200-04007

200-04000

200-04003

200-05001

200-05006

Description
1/OXLP/TRXLP, 175 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, Full Neutral,
Code VAN GOGH
#6 Duplex XLP, Code CLAFLIN

1/0 Triplex XLP, Code BRENAU

4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR

#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper

#4 Copper, Soft Drawn, Insulated, Riser, 120 Mil, HMW,
5kV

Recommended
Award

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group
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FMPA#
200-01011

200-01026

200-02014

200-02026

200-04003

200-04008

200-05000

200-05001

200-05004

CityofBushnell

Description
#2 ACSR, Code SPARATE

4/0 ACSR, Code PENGUIN

4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING

4/0 Triplex, Code ZUZARA

4/0 TriplexXLP, Code SWEETBRIAR

#2 Triplex XLP, Code STEPHENS

#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid

#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper

Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH

Recommended
Award

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group

Anixter

American Wire Group

Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority

FMPA#
200-01000
200-01012
200-01014
200-02016
200-02001
200-02008
200-02010
200-02014

200-02020
200-04000
200-04002
200-04003
200-04004
200-04008
200-04014
200-04016
200-04017

200-04026

200-05001

200-05002

200-05004

200-05010

200-06022

200-06078

200-06083
200-06088

Description
#2 AAAC, Code AMES
2/0 AAAC, Code ANAHEIM
394.5 AAAC, Code CANTON
#6 Duplex, Code COLLIE
#6 Duplex XLP, Code VIZSLA
1/0 Triplex XLP, Code GAMMARUS^
1/0 QuadraplexXLP, Code SHETLAND
4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING
#2 Triplex XLP, Code SHRIMP
1/0 Triplex XLP, Code BRENAU
4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WAKE FOREST
4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR
350 MCM Triplex XLP, Code WESLEYAN
#2 Triplex XLP, Code STEPHENS
500 MCM, Copper, 600 volt
#12-2, Copper, UF w/GRD, 600 volt_
350 Quadraplex, 4/0 Neutral, Code SLIPPERY ROCK
1/0 Quadraplex, 600V, AL, #2 Neutral, Code NOTRE
DAME
#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper

#2, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, solid

Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH

#4, Copper, Sol, Bare, HD

4/0 XLP/TRXLP, 220 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, 1/3
Neutral
1000 MCM EPR, 220 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, 1/3
Neutral

1/0 EPR, 220 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, Full Neutral

1/OTRIPLEX, 15KV, 133% INSULATION

Recommended
Award

American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group

American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group
American Wire Group

American Wire Group

No Award

No Award

American Wire Group

No Award

American Wire Group

Irby Utilities

Irby Utilities
American Wire Group
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City of Green Cove Springs

FIVIPA#
200-01016
200-02005
200-02016
200-02033
200-02034
200-02035
200-02036
200-05000
200-05001
200-05002
200-05004

200-05006

200-06033

200-06038
200-06065
200-06067
200-06072

Description
559.5 AAAC, Code DARIEN
#2 Triplex XLP, Code CLAM
#6 Duplex, Code COLLIE
1/0 Triplex XLP, Code MUREX
1/0 Insulated THW, Copper
2/0 Insulated THW, Copper
4/0 Insulated THW, Copper
#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid
#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper

#2, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid
Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand "EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH
#4 Copper, Soft Drawn, Insulated, Riser, 120 Mil, HMW,
5kV
1/0 XLP/TRXLP, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, Full
Neutral, Code VERDI
4/0 XLP/TRXLP, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, 1/3 Neutral
1/0 EPR, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, Full Neutral
4/0 EPR, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, Full Neutral
500 MCM EPR, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, 1/3 Neutral

Recommended
Award
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter
Anixter

Anixter

Anixter

Anixter
Anixter

Irby Utilities
Anixter

City ofVero Beach

The City ofVero Beach recently changed ownership and is no longer a FMPA Member. As a
result, they have withdrawn from this bid.

The prices bid are valid until January 31, 2019. In February, (and each month thereafter), the pricing
for this commodity will fluctuate based on changes in the metals indices specified in the bid. FMPA
will distribute these adjusted prices to all Participating Members on the first business day of each
month. Prices, as adjusted, are then firm for all orders placed during the month.

Ail of the exceptions or other conditions taken by Anixter, Irby Utilities, and American Wire Group
are included with this letter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Attachments

ec: Bidders
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Bidders Exceptions and Clarifications

AMERICAN WIRE GROUP
• Bid American Wire Group, Kalas Wire, Nexan, Nehring, Aiumoclad Mexico, (Not an

FMPA approved manufacturer, but may be awarded at your city's discretion- currently used by
Lee County Coop), Kris Tech Wire (Not an FMPA approved manufacturer, but may be awarded
at your city's discretion - currently used by JEA).

• Lead time is 7 to 70 days, depending on the item.
• Nehring orders are freight allowed on 50001b shipments to one iocation. Longest lead

time will dictate ship date on mixed orders for freight allowed.
• All Nehring items are subject to price adjustment at time of shipment; this is an

exception to FMPA's Terms & Conditions. FMPA recommends that Nehring be
rejected for that reason - However acceptance can be made at utility's
discretion.

ANIXTER (Formerly HP Supply)
• Bid Nehring, Colonial Wire, BICC (General Cable), Conex (Not an FMPA approved

manufacturer, but may be awarded at your city's discretion - currently used by OUC, JEA,

Lakeland, Leesburg, Vero Bch) and LS Cable (Not an FMPA approved manufacturer, but may
be awarded at your city's discretion - currently used by KUA, Ocata, New Smyrna Bch).

• Lead time is 21 to 168 days, depending on the item.
• Minimum Order Amount applies; please see the tab sheet for details.
• Nehring orders are freight allowed on SOOOIb shipments to one location. Longest lead

time will dictate ship date on mixed orders for freight allowed.
• All Nehring items are subject to price adjustment at time of shipment; this is an

exception to FMPA's Terms & Conditions. FMPA recommends that Nehring be
rejected for that reason - However acceptance can be made at utility's
discretion.

IRBY UTILITIES
• Bid Okonite and CME
• Lead time is 56-110 days, depending on the item and manufacturer.
• Minimum order and minimum releases apply; please see the bid tab spreadsheet.
• Lead times are subject to change at time of order on some items; please see the tab

sheet for details.


