

### MEMORANDUM

February 25, 2019

TO: Members participating in the Wire & Cable Bid

Sharon Samuels FROM:

Award of the Wire & Cable Bid (ITB# 2018-006) SUBJECT:

In response to the FMPA Invitation to Bid No. 2018-006, the Joint Purchase Project reviewed the bids received for the Purchase and Delivery of Wire & Cable Bid.

FMPA received bids from American Wire Group of Hallandale, FL, Irby Utilities, Inc. of Orlando, FL, and Anixter of Orlando, FL.

The recommended awards, by city, is for American Wire Group, Anixter, and Irby Utilities. The award details for the Wire & Cable Bid 2018-006 are as follows:

FMPA #	Description	Recommended Award
200-02014	4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING	American Wire Group
200-02020	#2 Triplex XLP, Code SHRIMP	American Wire Group
200-02030	2/0 Triplex XLP, Code DUNGENESE	American Wire Group
200-02036	4/0 Insulated THW, Copper	No Award
200-04001	2/0 Triplex XLP, Code CONVERSE	Anixter
200-04003	4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR	Anixter
200-04004	350 MCM Triplex XLP, Code WESLEYAN	Anixter
200-04016	#12-2, Copper, UF w/GRD, 600 volt	No Award
200-04018	#10-2, Copper, UF w/ GRD, 600 volt	No Award
200-05000	#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid	American Wire Group
200-05002	#2, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid	No Award
200-05004	Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH	No Award
200-05012	Guy, 7 # 9 Alumoweld	Anixter

# Boachos Enorgy Services

Wire & Cable Bid Award February 2019 Page 2

# City of Lake Worth Utilities

FMPA #	Description	Recommended Award
200-01002	1/0 AAAC, Code AZUSA	American Wire Group
200-01007	4/0 AAC, Code OXLIP	American Wire Group
200-01008	336 AAC, Code TULIP	American Wire Group
200-01018	556 ACSR, Code OSPREY	American Wire Group
200-02005	#2 Triplex XLP, Code CLAM	American Wire Group
200-02014	4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING	American Wire Group
200-02016	#6 Duplex, Code COLLIE	American Wire Group
200-02027	4/0 Triplex XLP, Code LEPAS	American Wire Group
200-02032	336.4 Quadraplex, Code LIPPIZANER	American Wire Group
200-02033	1/0 Triplex XLP, Code MUREX	American Wire Group
200-02036	4/0 Insulated THW, Copper	American Wire Group
200-02043	1/0 Insulated THHN, Copper	American Wire Group
200-04000	1/0 Triplex XLP, Code BRENAU	American Wire Group
200-04004	350 MCM Triplex XLP, Code WESLEYAN	American Wire Group
200-04007	#6 Duplex XLP, Code CLAFLIN	American Wire Group
200-04014	350 Quadraplex, 4/0 Neutral, Code SLIPPERY ROCK	American Wire Group
200-05000	#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper	American Wire Group
200-05001	#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper	American Wire Group
200-05004	Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH	American Wire Group
200-05010	#4, Copper, Sol, Bare, HD	American Wire Group
200-05023	#4, AL, Bare Tie Wire	American Wire Group
200-06046	750 MCM XLP/TRXLP, 260 MIL, Copper, 25 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-06052	1/0 XLP/TRXLP, 280 MIL, Aluminum, 28 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-06058	1000 MCM XLP/TRXLP, 280 MIL, Aluminum, 28 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-06062	750 MCM XLP/TRXLP, 280 MIL, Copper, 28 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-02052	2/0 Insulated THHN, Copper	American Wire Group

# City of Newberry

FMPA #	Description	Recommended Award
200-06001	1/0 XLP/TRXLP, 175 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, Full Neutral, Code VAN GOGH	American Wire Group
200-04007	#6 Duplex XLP, Code CLAFLIN	American Wire Group
200-04000	1/0 Triplex XLP, Code BRENAU	American Wire Group
200-04003	4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR	American Wire Group
200-05001	#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper	American Wire Group
200-05006	#4 Copper, Soft Drawn, Insulated, Riser, 120 Mil, HMW, 5kV	American Wire Group

Wire & Cable Bid Award February 2019 Page 3

# **City of Bushnell**

FMPA #	Description	Recommended Award
200-01011	#2 ACSR, Code SPARATE	American Wire Group
200-01026	4/0 ACSR, Code PENGUIN	American Wire Group
200-02014	4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING	American Wire Group
200-02026	4/0 Triplex, Code ZUZARA	American Wire Group
200-04003	4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR	American Wire Group
200-04008	#2 Triplex XLP, Code STEPHENS	American Wire Group
200-05000	#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid	American Wire Group
200-05001	#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper	Anixter
200-05004	Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH	American Wire Group

# Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority

	-	Recommended
FMPA #	Description	Award
200-01000	#2 AAAC, Code AMES	American Wire Group
200-01012	2/0 AAAC, Code ANAHEIM	American Wire Group
200-01014	394.5 AAAC, Code CANTON	American Wire Group
200-02016	#6 Duplex, Code COLLIE	American Wire Group
200-02001	#6 Duplex XLP, Code VIZSLA	American Wire Group
200-02008	1/0 Triplex XLP, Code GAMMARUS	American Wire Group
200-02010	1/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code SHETLAND	American Wire Group
200-02014	4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WALKING	American Wire Group
200-02020	#2 Triplex XLP, Code SHRIMP	American Wire Group
200-04000	1/0 Triplex XLP, Code BRENAU	American Wire Group
200-04002	4/0 Quadraplex XLP, Code WAKE FOREST	American Wire Group
200-04003	4/0 Triplex XLP, Code SWEETBRIAR	American Wire Group
200-04004	350 MCM Triplex XLP, Code WESLEYAN	American Wire Group
200-04008	#2 Triplex XLP, Code STEPHENS	American Wire Group
200-04014	500 MCM, Copper, 600 volt	American Wire Group
200-04016	#12-2, Copper, UF w/GRD, 600 volt	American Wire Group
200-04017	350 Quadraplex, 4/0 Neutral, Code SLIPPERY ROCK	American Wire Group
200-04026	1/0 Quadraplex, 600V, AL, #2 Neutral, Code NOTRE DAME	American Wire Group
200-05001	#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper	No Award
200-05002	#2, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, solid	No Award
200-05004	Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH	American Wire Group
200-05010	#4, Copper, Sol, Bare, HD	No Award
200-06022	4/0 XLP/TRXLP, 220 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, 1/3 Neutral	American Wire Group
200-06078	1000 MCM EPR, 220 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-06083	1/0 EPR, 220 MIL, Aluminum, 15 kV, Full Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-06088	1/0 TRIPLEX, 15KV, 133% INSULATION	American Wire Group

Wire & Cable Bid Award February 2019 Page 4

#### **City of Green Cove Springs**

FMPA #	Description	Recommended Award
200-01016	559.5 AAAC, Code DARIEN	Anixter
200-02005	#2 Triplex XLP, Code CLAM	Anixter
200-02016	#6 Duplex, Code COLLIE	Anixter
200-02033	1/0 Triplex XLP, Code MUREX	Anixter
200-02034	1/0 Insulated THW, Copper	Anixter
200-02035	2/0 Insulated THW, Copper	Anixter
200-02036	4/0 Insulated THW, Copper	Anixter
200-05000	#4, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid	Anixter
200-05001	#6, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper	Anixter
200-05002	#2, Bare, Soft Drawn Copper, Solid	Anixter
200-05004	Guy, 3/8", 7 Strand 'EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH	Anixter
200-05006	#4 Copper, Soft Drawn, Insulated, Riser, 120 Mil, HMW, 5kV	Anixter
200-06033	1/0 XLP/TRXLP, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, Full Neutral, Code VERDI	Anixter
200-06038	4/0 XLP/TRXLP, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Anixter
200-06065	1/0 EPR, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, Full Neutral	Anixter
200-06067	4/0 EPR, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, Full Neutral	Irby Utilities
200-06072	500 MCM EPR, 260 MIL, Aluminum, 25 kV, 1/3 Neutral	Anixter

#### **City of Vero Beach**

The City of Vero Beach recently changed ownership and is no longer a FMPA Member. As a result, they have withdrawn from this bid.

The prices bid are valid until January 31, 2019. In February, (and each month thereafter), the pricing for this commodity will fluctuate based on changes in the metals indices specified in the bid. FMPA will distribute these adjusted prices to all Participating Members on the first business day of each month. Prices, as adjusted, are then firm for all orders placed during the month.

All of the exceptions or other conditions taken by Anixter, Irby Utilities, and American Wire Group are included with this letter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Attachments

cc: Bidders

# WIRE AND CABLE BID FMPA ITB# 2018-006

# **Bidders Exceptions and Clarifications**

### AMERICAN WIRE GROUP

- Bid American Wire Group, Kalas Wire, Nexan, Nehring, Alumoclad Mexico, (Not an FMPA approved manufacturer, but may be awarded at your city's discretion- currently used by Lee County Coop), Kris Tech Wire (Not an FMPA approved manufacturer, but may be awarded at your city's discretion currently used by JEA).
- Lead time is 7 to 70 days, depending on the item.
- Nehring orders are freight allowed on 5000lb shipments to one location. Longest lead time will dictate ship date on mixed orders for freight allowed.
- All Nehring items are subject to price adjustment at time of shipment; this is an exception to FMPA's Terms & Conditions. FMPA recommends that Nehring be rejected for that reason – However acceptance can be made at utility's discretion.

### ANIXTER (Formerly HD Supply)

- Bid Nehring, Colonial Wire, BICC (General Cable), Conex (Not an FMPA approved manufacturer, but may be awarded at your city's discretion currently used by OUC, JEA, Lakeland, Leesburg, Vero Bch) and LS Cable (Not an FMPA approved manufacturer, but may be awarded at your city's discretion currently used by KUA, Ocala, New Smyrna Bch).
- Lead time is 21 to 168 days, depending on the item.
- Minimum Order Amount applies; please see the tab sheet for details.
- Nehring orders are freight allowed on 5000lb shipments to one location. Longest lead time will dictate ship date on mixed orders for freight allowed.
- All Nehring items are subject to price adjustment at time of shipment; this is an exception to FMPA's Terms & Conditions. FMPA recommends that Nehring be rejected for that reason – However acceptance can be made at utility's discretion.

#### **IRBY UTILITIES**

- Bid Okonite and CME
- Lead time is 56 110 days, depending on the item and manufacturer.
- Minimum order and minimum releases apply; please see the bid tab spreadsheet.
- Lead times are subject to change at time of order on some items; please see the tab sheet for details.